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Headline results – Q1 FY2017 

Total Revenue Premises Activated ARPU 

 
$181m 

Q1 FY16: $73m 

+148% 

 
1,378,273 

Q1 FY16: 610,712 

+126% 

 
$43 

Q1 FY16: $43 

+1% 

Premises 
 Ready for Service 

Life-to-date Capex Equity 

 
3,231,389 

Q1 FY16: 1,383,375 

+134% 

 
$15.1bn 

Q1 FY16: $10.0bn 

+51% 

  
$21.9bn 

Q1 FY16: $14.5bn 

+51% 
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Total revenue by quarter 
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    3 months to 

     $m 30-Sep-15 30-Sep-16 

Other 2 12 

FTTN 0 18 

Fixed Wireless 5 11 

Satellite 3 3 

CVC/NNI 22 54 

FTTP 41 83 

  
Total 73 181 
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Cumulative active end users by quarter 
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  As at 

  Cumulative  
active end 
users 

30-Sep-15 30-Jun-16 30-Sep-16 

HFC - 10 3,939 

Satellite 37,063 38,764 52,943 

Fixed 
Wireless 67,860 117,514 137,041 

FTTN 375 119,694 278,075 

FTTP 505,414 822,652 906,275 

  Total 610,712 1,098,634 1,378,273 

  
ARPU $43 $43 
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Speed tier mix 

As at 

Fixed Line  
speed tier 
mix (Mbps) 

30-Sep-15 30-Jun-16 30-Sep-16 

12/1 35% 32% 31% 

25/5 43% 49% 51% 

25/10 1% 1% 1% 

50/20 4% 4% 4% 

100/40 17% 14% 13% 

Total 100% 100% 100% 

As at 

Fixed 
Wireless 
speed tier mix 
(Mbps) 

30-Sep-15 
 

30-Jun-16 
 

30-Sep-16 

12/1 18% 16% 17% 

25/5 82% 81% 80% 

50/20 - 3% 3% 

Total 100% 100% 100% 

Fixed Line speed tier mix 

Fixed Wireless speed tier mix 
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Cumulative premises Ready for Service by quarter 

    As at 

  

Cumulative  
premises 
Ready for 
Service 

30-Sep-15 30-Jun-16 30-Sep-16 

 HFC - 18,462 27,506 

Satellite 48,000 409,959 415,518 

Fixed 
Wireless 

293,926 420,524 441,289 

FTTN 28,822 662,729 926,624 

FTTP 1,012,627 1,381,800 1,420,452 

Total 1,383,375 2,893,474 3,231,389 
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Capital expenditure 

    3 months to 

$m 30-Sep-15 30-Sep-16 

  HFC 82 359 

Transit 46 81 

Satellite 57 99 

Fixed Wireless 89 87 

Common Capex 139 193 

FTTN 250 490 

FTTP 400 169 

Total   1,063 1,478 
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Life-to-date PP&E and Intangible Assets* 
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    As at 

$m 30-Jun-16 30-Sep-16 

  HFC 607   1,012 

Transit 4,906 4,987 

Satellite 1,376 1,531 

Fixed Wireless 1,256 1,342 

Common Capex 2,386 2,595 

FTTN 2,516 3,189 

FTTP 5,751 5,909 

Total   18,798 20,565 

*Property, plant and equipment includes additions of leased assets, gifted assets and 
items of property, plant and equipment classified as inventories.  © 2016 nbn co limited | 

$17.1bn $18.8bn 
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$20.6bn 



Cost per premises 

    Life-to-date 

  $ 30-Jun-16 30-Sep-16 

  FTTP Brownfields 4,411 4,410 

  FTTP Greenfields 2,608 2,547 

  FTTN 2,257 2,198 

  Fixed Wireless 3,559 3,674 
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Operating expenses 

    3 months to 

$m 30-Sep-15 30-Sep-16 

  Other expenses 102 120 

Employee benefits 
expenses 

131 183 

Direct network 
costs 

89 127 

Operating expenses 322 430 

  
Subscriber costs 87 252 

Total expenses 409 682 
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Financial summary 
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  For the 3 months to 

$m  30-Sep-15 30-Sep-16 
 

Change % 
 

Total Revenue       73 181 148% 
Operating Expenses       (409) (682) 67% 
EBITDA (336) (501) 49% 
        
Less: Subscriber Costs 87 252 190% 
Adjusted EBITDA           (249) (249) - 
EBIT     (526) (818) 56% 

  As at 
$m 30-Sep-15 30-Sep-16 Change % 
Total Assets     14,175 19,672 39% 
Contributed Equity      14,515 21,915 51% 



Disclaimer 

This presentation includes information from the unaudited Financial Statements of nbn co limited (nbn) for the period ended 30 
September 2016.  The Financial Statements consists of the unaudited Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, 
unaudited Statement of financial position, unaudited Statement of changes in equity and unaudited Statement of cash flows for the nbn 
Consolidated Group, comprising nbn, nbn tasmania ltd and nbn co spectrum pty ltd.  While every effort is made to provide accurate and 
complete information in this presentation, no representation or warranty is made as to the accuracy or completeness or reliability of that 
information.   

All amounts are in Australian Dollars unless otherwise stated. 

This presentation may contain forward looking statements that are based on nbn’s best considered professional assessment of present 
economic and operating conditions, present Australian Government policy and a number of assumptions regarding future events and 
actions which, at the date of this presentation, are expected to take place.  Such forward looking statements are not guarantees of future 
performance and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other important factors, many of which are beyond 
nbn’s control.    

While such forward looking statements are based on nbn’s best considered professional assessment, nbn’s officers do not give any 
assurance to any third party that the results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward looking statements will 
actually occur and such statements should not be relied on or considered to be a representation of what will happen by any third party. 

Other than as required by nbn's reporting obligations to the Commonwealth, nbn and its officers have no obligation to update these 
forward looking statements based on circumstances, developments or events occurring after the date of this presentation. 
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